29
Main/Emergency-Off Switches
 Base mounting switches with four hole mounting
 Door interlock
 3 up to 8 pole
 160 A up to 315 A
 IP55
Switching programme Rated data (IEC 60947)

Padlock device
H-handle yellow/red
Order code number Order code number Order code number
41300
– 3 pole
– without auxiliary contacts
160 75 45 68 × 68 / 68 × 68 K616-41300-034N4 K616-41300-034M4 K616-41300-034H4
315 132 55 104 × 104 / 104 × 104 – – K830-41300-034H4
Disconnect Switches
Main/Emergency-Off Switches   Base mounting Four hole mounting with door interlock
41400
– 4 pole
– without auxiliary contacts
– neutral contact
 early make/late break
160 75 45 68 × 68 / 68 × 68 K616-41400-034N4 K616-41400-034M4 K616-41400-034H4
315 132 55 104 × 104 / 104 × 104 – – K830-41400-034H4
41600
– 6 pole
– without auxiliary contacts
160 75 45 68 × 68 / 68 × 68 K616-41600-034N4 K616-41600-034M4 K616-41600-034H4
315 132 55 104 × 104 / 104 × 104 – – K830-41600-034H4
41800
– 8 pole
– without auxiliary contacts
– 2 neutral contacts
 early make/late break
160 75 45 68 × 68 / 68 × 68 K616-41800-034N4 K616-41800-034M4 K616-41800-034H4
315 132 55 104 × 104 / 104 × 104 – – K830-41800-034H4
IP55 IP55 IP55
Table of Contents
30 www.saelzer.com